e o o o o o

e o o o

P e, O RLAR

GOLF CLUB

Saturday August 2" Michael Duncan Captains Day 1.

Sunday August 3" Michael Duncan Captains Day 2 Ladies 9 Hole Captain Michael Duncan g
Competition. _ . Lady Captain Ita Ward

Monday August 4" Ladies and Gents Competition. . g 3

Tuesday August 5 Gents Open Competition. Sponsored by Michael Vice Captain Iggy Larkin
DML . , ) Lady Vice Captain Christine Johnson
Wednesday August 6% Ladies Open Sponsored by Public Image Hair . .

Salon. President Michael McGlynn
Thursday August 7*" Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700. Vice President P) McGowan
Saturday August 9% Ladies and Gents Competitions. Gents Monthly. .

Medal. Sponsored by Paddy McDermott Creative Landscaping. Honorary Secretaries PJ McGowan &
Sunday August 10* Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Intermediate Kathleen Byrne
Scratch Cup Open. ,

Monday August 11* Junior Captains Prize Honorary Treasurers Joey O’Leary &
Tuesday August 12t" Gents Open Competition. rla Martin
Wednesday August 13t Ladies Competition. Orla Mart .
Thursday August 14th Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700. Greens Convenor Barry McMenamin

Friday August 15t Donegal Hurling Fundraising Classic. . g
Saturday August 16" Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition Junior Convenors Thomas MCMenamm"
Sponsored by Bus Eireann. Barry Jun McMenamin &
Sunday August 17*" Finn Harps Classic.

Monday August 18t Junior Presidents Prize. Brenda Crawford
Tuesday August 19t Gents Open Competition. Competition Secretaries Trevor Robb &
Wednesday August 20t Ladies Competition. ’ Sponsored by :
Thursday August 21t Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700. Anne 0'Meara

Saturday August 23 Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition Handicap Secretaries Paul Finn & Eileen Reilly G A L L E N H O S P l T A L l TY
Sponsored by Spec Savers.

Sunday August 24 Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition House Convenor Michael Carlin

Sponsored by Spec Savers. Registrar & Pro Shop Manager Mary McHugh
Tuesday August 26" Gents Open Competition.

Wednesday August 27t Ladies Competition. Green Fees Convenor Cathal McGee
Thursday August 28" Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700. Communications Officer Andy Parkinson
Saturday August 30* Senior Scratch Cup (up to 5 handicap) and Junior

Scratch Cup (6 to 10 Handicap) Open. Sponsored by Carr Architects & Bar & Restaurant Manager Tanya Doherty
Engineers.

Sunday August 31 Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Donegal Oil.
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Friday May 2" Relay for Life Classic.

Saturday May 3" Ladies and Gents Competitions. Gents Monthly Medal.
Sunday May 4 Ladies and Gents Competitions.

Monday May 5% St. Columbas College Classic.

Tuesday May 6% Gents Open PC. Carr Competition Sponsored by Michael
and Tony Carr.

Wednesday May 7" Ladies Open Sponsored by Benny & Co Coffee Bar
and Restaurant.

Thursday May 8t Scramble Draw for partners at 1700.

Friday May 9t Deele College Classic.

Saturday May 10t Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Foy Brothers.

Sunday May 11* Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by MaGuires Foodfare.

Tuesday May 13* Gents Open Competition Sponsored by Declan Collum
and Alex Harkin.

Wednesday May 14 Ladies Memorial Competition. Sponsored by
Michael and Tony Carr.

Thursday May 15*" Scramble Draw for partners at 1700.

Friday May 16* Donegal Gents Seniors.

Saturday May 17" Ladies and Gents Competition.

Sunday May 18" Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Patton Brothers Quarry LTD.

Tuesday May 20 Gents Open Competition Sponsored by Dr. Pauric
Mitchell.

Wednesday May 21 Ladies Competition.

Thursday May 22" Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700.

Friday May 23" Cloghaneely Golf Club Classic.

Saturday May 24" Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Flatley's Pharmacy.

Sunday May 25 Ladies and Gents Competition.Gents Competition
Sponsored by Stranorlar Health Centre.

Monday May 26" Donegal Ladies Seniors.

Tuesday May 27*" Gents Open Competition Sponsored by Snug Bar.
Wednesday May 28" Ladies Competition.

Thursday May 29* Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700.

Friday May 30" Leitir Corn Mill Classic.

Saturday May 31* Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by McConnell Butchers.

JUNE 2025

Sunday June 1 Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Houston Precision Engineering LTD.

Tuesday June 3 Gents Open Competition Sponsored by Paul Finn and
Liam Lafferty.

Wednesday June &% Ladies Open Sponsored by McElhinneys
Department Store.

Thursday June 5% Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700.

Friday June 6" MS Classic.

Saturday June 7*" Ladies and Gents Competitions. Gents Monthly Medal.
Sunday June 8" Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition.
Sponsored by Paddy McCullagh Killygordon Car Sales.

Tuesday June 10* Gents Open Competition Sponsored by Pat and Teresa
McLean.

Wednesday June 11t Ladies Competition.

Thursday June 12t Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700.

Friday June 13t Setanta Classic.

Saturday June 14* Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by DMG Motors.

Sunday June 15 Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by DMG Motors.

Tuesday June 17*" Gents Open Competition Sponsored by Cheers Bar.
Wednesday June 18t Ladies Competition.

Thursday June 19* Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700.

Saturday June 21t Mr Michael McGlynn's Presidents Day.

Sunday June 22" Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Kees Hotel.

Tuesday June 24t Gents Open Competition Sponsored by Doherty Auto
Repairs.

Wednesday June 25% Ladies Competition.

Thursday June 26 Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700.

Saturday June 28" Play In Pink Open Day. Sponsored by Gallen
Hospitality.

Sunday June 29* Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Joey O’Leary Financial Services.

JULY 2025

Tuesday July 1%t Gents Competition Sponsored by Trevor Robb and Micky
Ferry.

Wednesday July 2 Ladies Open Competition . Sponsored by Bonner
Pharmacy.

Friday July 4t Sheain Mhic Cumhaill Classic.

Saturday July 5* Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Monthly Medal
Sponsored by McMenamin Engineering.

Sunday July 6" Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Twin Town Oils.

Tuesday July 8 Gents Open Competition. Sponsored by Danny
Bannigan Engineering.

Wednesday July 9t Ladies Competition.

Thursday July 10t Scramble. Draw for partners at 1700.

Saturday July 12 Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Francis Bonner Pharmacy.

Sunday July 13t Ballybofey and Stranorlar Golf Club Development
Classic Open.

Tuesday July 15* Gents Open Competition. Sponsored by Stephen Lynch,
Pauric McCrory, Damien Bradley and Ronan Gallagher.

Wednesday July 16t Ladies Competition.

Thursday July 17t Ita Ward Lady Captains Day 1.

Saturday July 19t Ita Ward Lady Captains Day 2.

Sunday July 20* Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition
Sponsored by Joe Kelly Bottling Stores.

Tuesday July 22™ Gents Open Competition. Sponsored by McBride
Fireplaces.

Wednesday July 23rd Ladies Competition.

Thursday July 24t Donegal Seniors.

Friday July 25t Glenfin G.A.A. Classic.

Saturday July 26 Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition.
Sponsored by Anthony Connachan Car Sales.

Sunday July 27" Ladies and Gents Competition. Gents Competition.
Sponsored by Anthony Connachan Car Sales.

Tuesday July 29* Gents Open Competition Sponsored by Dermot O'Neill.
Wednesday July 30th Ladies Competition. Past Captains.

Thursday July 31t Captains Mixed Foursome. Choose your own partner.



